Manipulation Test A
Manipulation Test B
Infill Test
Infill Mechanical Test
Manual Cutting Test A
Manual Cutting Test B
Mechanical Loading Test
Manual Check Test

BI-FO
LD DOORS     Test No. W18365-2B
Components List
Important Consideration
Glazed areas should include at least one pane of laminated glass meeting the requirements
of BS EN 356:2000, Class P1A, and be glazed in accordance with BS 6262.
DOOR LOCK PARTS
THRESHOLD
DOOR HANDLE (OPTIONAL)
FIXINGS
DOOR LOCK KEEPS
EURO CYLINDER
WEATHERSEALS
HINGES, HANGERS & GUIDES
Part No. Description
PQ-WK45TD1 Winkhaus 45mm B/S Twin Deadbolt  20mm F/P
PQ-E3CDSM36 Hybrid Sill Natural Anodised 3.6M
PQ-E3CDSECL/R End caps for threshold
PQ-22FCP36(1) Poly prop insert
PQ-WIND Windsor Door Handle
3.5x30mm 3.5x30mm A2 Stainless Screw TX15 Head for Door lock Keeps
3.5x40mm 3.5x40mm A2 Stainless Screw TX15 Head for Door lock
4.0x38mm 4.0x38mm Stainless Steel T20 Torx included with Centor Hardware E3
PQ-WK-CK-54 Winkhaus Centre Latch Deadbolt Keep 54mm (Handed)
PQ-WK-TWIN-DK Winkhaus Twin Dead Adjustable Keep
PQ-ERA3STAR40/40 ERA 3 Star TS0007 40-40 Key-Key Cylinder
PQ-FT10 Foamteq 10mm perimetre seal
PQ-FT06 Foamteq 6mm perimetre seal
PQ-SGT2X15 Security Glazing Tape
PQ-E3 Centor E3 System Components Fixings included
PA